

MACP No.805/22
Abhishek Singh Vs. Pitamber Sharma & Ors.

22.12.2022

Fresh claim petition under section 166 of M.V. Act received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Pradyman Sharma, Learned Counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Certified copies of criminal case record has not been filed by the petitioner. One opportunity is granted to petitioner to file certified copies of criminal case record by the next date.

To come up for consideration on **27.03.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/22.12.2022