

6 MACT 805/22
ABHISHEK SINGH Vs. PITAMBER SHARMA

07.07.2025

Present : Petitioner in person.

An application seeking direction to Hospital for issuance of disability certificate after assessment of extent and nature of disability has already filed on record. Considering the facts and circumstances and for the purpose of inquiry, **the application is allowed**. Separate order in specified format (Form J) be sent to the M.S, Dr. Hedgewar Hospital to do the needful in time bound manner.

To come up on **21.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.07.2025